
 2025-2026 Academic Fees

HS Student Fees  HS English Language Arts JH Student Fees

Class Dues – Grade 12 $20.00 HR/English 10 Workbook $20.00 Arrowhead $5.00

Class Dues – Grade 11 $15.00 HS Computer Technology & STEM Assignment Book – JH $20.00

Class Dues – Grade 10 $9.00 Computer Programming I, II Lab $ 5* Class Dues – Grade 7 $5.00

Class Dues – Grade 9 $7.00 Graphic Design II $30.00 Class Dues – Grade 8 $6.00

Assignment Book-Grade 9 $20.00 STEM 1 $30.00 JH Supply Fee $5.00

HS Activity Fee $5.00 STEM 2 $30.00 JH Activity Fee $5.00

MESASA $85.00 Broadcast Journalism I, II, III $5* MAKWA $50.00

Arrowhead $5.00 Multimedia I, II Lab Fee $5* Printing Costs $5.00

Printing $5.00 Robotics I, II $10.00 Bear Pause $5.00

OHbreathe $5.00 Video Production Lab Fee $10.00 OHbreathe $5.00

OH Global Laptop Premium $100.00 HR STEM Research $30.00 OH Global Laptop Fee $100.00

HS Fine Arts Web Page Development I, II $5* JH English Language Arts 

AP Studio Art Lab (2-D Design) $30* HS Science  English 7 Workbook $20.00

AP Studio Art Lab (3-D Design) $45* AP / HR / Biology Lab Fee $20.00 English 8 Workbook $20.00

Ceramics I, II Lab Fee $40* Botany $5.00 JH Fine Arts

Digital Photography I, II Lab $15* Zoology $15.00 JH Art Lab Fee $12.00

Drawing Lab Fee $25.00 AP / HR / Chemistry Lab Fee $20.00 Concert Band 7 & 8 $20.00

Foundations of Art and Design $22.00 General Physical Science Lab $8.00 JH Computer Technology and STEM

Jewelry I, II Lab Fee $45.00 AP/HR/Physics Lab Fee $5.00 STEM for JH Lab Fee $5.00

Sculpture $45.00 HR Science Research $20.00 JH Science 

Stained Glass I, II Lab Fee $40* Environmental Science Lab $40.00 7
th

 Grade Science Lab Fee $5.00

Studio Art Lab Fee $30* HR / Physiology/Anatomy Lab $20.00 8
th

 Grade Science Lab Fee $6.00

Choraliers $75.00 World Language

Marching Band Uniform $20.00 French 1, 2, 3, 4 Workbook $25.00 National Honor Society

French 5 Workbook $33.00 National Honor Society** $15.00

Spanish 1, 2, 3, 4 Workbook $25.00

National Junior Honor 

Society** $15.00

Spanish 5 Workbook $33.00

*per semester 

**fee will be assessed after NHS/NJHS induction 

Fees must be paid on or before Green Bear Day (Schedule Pick Up Day).



 2025-2026 Extracurricular Fees

Pay-to-Participate

High School Fees Junior High Fees

Chess $75.00 Art Club $25.00

Drama-Per 

Play/Musical $60.00 Drama-per play/musical $60.00

Esports $25.00 French Club $25.00

French Club $25.00 Junior Chorale $40.00

GSA $25.00 MathCounts $40.00

Jazz Band $45.00 Power of the Pen $40.00

Marching Band Camp $60.00 Robotics $50.00

Model UN $40.00 Science Olympiad $40.00

OHbreathe Team $15.00 Basketball $110.00

Quiz Bowl $50.00 Cheerleading-Fall $60.00

Robotics $50.00 Cheerleading-Winter $60.00

Science Olympiad $40.00 Cross Country $110.00

Spanish Club $25.00 Field Hockey $110.00

Speech & Debate $25.00 Football $110.00

Baseball $195.00 Track $110.00

Basketball $195.00 Volleyball $110.00

Cheerleader-Winter $85.00 JH All Inclusive $250.00

Cheerleading-Fall $85.00

Cross Country $165.00

Dance Team $165.00

Field Hockey $165.00

Football $195.00

Golf $165.00

Lacrosse $185.00

Soccer $185.00

Softball $165.00

Swim $165.00

Tennis $165.00

Track $165.00

Volleyball $165.00

HS All Inclusive $350.00

It is not necessary to turn this sheet into the office.

The above Pay-to-Participate fees do not include costs of banquets, team dinners, spirit packs, etc. Parent volunteers may 
solicit funds to cover aforementioned costs. 

The Pay-to-Participate fee plan has either a fee for each activity or a one-time all-inclusive fee for participation in all activities, 
athletic or non-athletic, for each student.  A student who has a financial burden may arrange a conference with the treasurer’s 
office to discuss options for payment.

Please note, there will be no refunds for students who quit the club, team or activity.  Payment does not guarantee playing 
time.  A refund request is to be made in writing to the building principal.

No refund will be given if a student is in violation of the extra-curricular code or academically ineligible.

Fees must be paid on or before Green Bear Day (Schedule Pick Up Day).




